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CHAPTER 441

AN ACT to amend 151.02 (3) of the statutes, relating to late applica-
tions for renewal of pharmacist registration.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 151.02 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
151.02 (3) Applicants filing proofs, satisfactory to the board, of

qualifications and training as outlined in sub. (2) shall, after having passed
examination by the board * * * and upon payment of a $5 certificate fee,
be granted certificates as registered pharmacists. Proof satisfactory to
the board covering experience, preliminary education, college of pharmacy
graduation and character herein required shall be filed with the secretary
of the board. Every registered pharmacist may continue to be such by an-
nually, at such time as the board * * * determines, renewing his certificate
upon paying the fee of $10. Applications for renewal of registration as a
pharmacist and payment of the required fee submitted after May 31 shall
be accompanied by a penalty fee of $10. Failure to obtain such renewal
for 60 days after the secretary of such board has given a second notice of
the expiration of his registration, shall terminate the right of any person
to be a registered pharmacist within the meaning of this section, and such
right can only be acquired by compliance with the provisions concerning
original registration, again applying for and passing an examination satis-
factory to the board.

SECTION 2. This bill is declared to be an emergency bill, recommended
by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the requirements of
section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved December 18, 1963.
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